(A) 37 (B) 27 

(C) 47 (D) 87 

22. The smallest number of four-digits is 

(A) 0001 (B) 1000 

(C) 10000 (D) 0000 

23. The largest number of the numbers: 6287, 6280, 6827, 2091, 6200, 

3985 is 

(A) 3985 (B) 6280 

(C) 6827 (D) 6287 

24. In words, ‘9506’ is written as 

(A) Nine Thousand five hundred 
and six 

(B) Nine thousand five hundred 
sixty 

(C) Nine hundred fiftysix (D) Nine thousand fiftysix 

25. The place value of 8 in 9872 is 

(A) 8 (B) 8000 

(C) 872 (D) 800 

26. The difference between the place value and the face value of 6 in 3641 

is